DOC# 0217063

Official Record

Recording Requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE ELKO

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00 Page: 001 of 002 RPTT: \$0.00 Recorded By FS

Book- 0514 Page- 0068

When Recorded Return To:

002-023-31

151-2407690 (JH)

James E. Driscoll P.O. Box 211170 Crescent Valley, NV 89821

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

A.P.N.:

File No:

## **QUITCLAIM DEED**

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

James E. Driscoll, an unmarried man

do(es) hereby RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to

James E. Driscoll, an unmarried man and Danette Audrey Driscoll, a single woman as ioint tenants with right of survivorship

all the right, title, and interest of the undersigned in and to the real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 19, BLOCK 4, CRESCENT VALLEY RANCH & FARMS UNIT NO. 1

The purpose of this Quitclaim document is to relinquish any possible community interest that grantor may have or may acquire in the future.

> James E Amall 4/25/11
> Date James E. Driscoll

STATE OF	NEVADA	)	
COUNTY OF	ELKO	:ss. )	
This instrumer	nt was acknowledged before by		
James E. Driso	x Olan	No. 06-104863-6	otary Public - State of Novada County of Elico THFFANY OLSEN My Commission Espires 3 March 2014
(My commission	Notary Public on expires: <u>3·3·2o/4</u>	_)	

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessor Parcel Number(s)				$\wedge$
a) 002-023-31				
b). c)				\ \
d)				\ \
ີ ລ	Type of Branarty			\ \
2. a)	Type of Property  Vacant Land	b) Single Fam. Re	FOR RECORE	ERS OPTIONAL USE
c)	Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:
e)	Apt. Bidg.	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Record	
g)	Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	Notes:	
i)	Other			
3.	a) Total Value/Sales P	Price of Property:	\$53,000	0.00
	•	eclosure Only (value of	(\$	)
	c) Transfer Tax Value:	_	\$53,000	0.00
	d) Real Property Trans		\$0.00	
4.	If Exemption Claimed	1	\	/
		— nption, per 375.090, Secti	on: 5	
	h Explain reason for	exemption:	. \	<del>-</del>
	and the second s	to Parent and Cr	1114	
5.		ntage being transferred:		adiana mananant ta NDC
375	The undersigned dec	lares and acknowledges, 10, that the information	under penalty of provided is corre	erjury, pursuant to NRS
info	rmation and belief, and	i can be supported by do	ocumentation if calle	ed upon to substantiate
the	information provided	herein. Furthermore, th	e parties agree tha	at disallowance of any
clai	med exemption, or oth	ner determination of add	tional tax due, ma	y result in a penalty of
10% Sell	6 of the tax due plus in er shall be jointly and s	iterest at 1% per month. severally liable for any ad-	Fursuant to NRS . ditional amount owe	ed.
and the same of	nature: James &	- N: AA		rantor
	nature:		Capacity:	
	SELLER (GRANTOR	) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRAN	TEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIR	RED)	(RE	QUIRED)
Prir	it Name: <u>James E. Dr</u>	iscoll	Print Name: Jan	nes E. Driscoll
Address: P.O. Box 211170		Address: P.O.	Box 211170	
City	: Crescent Valley		City: Crescent	
Sta		Zip: 89821	State: NV	Zip: <u>89821</u>
CO		UESTING RECORDING	<u>(required if not se</u>	eller <u>or buyer)</u>
\.		n Title Insurance	Cila Number 1 E 1	2407600 14/70
	it Name: <u>Company</u> Iress 524 Commercial	Street	rile Number: 151	-2407690 JH/TO
	ress <u>524 Commercia</u> r: Elko	JOH 661	State: NV	Zip: 89801
And Street, or other Designation of the last of the la		CORD THIS FORM MAY		